10/18/2019 505730657

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 **EPAS ID: PAT5777468**

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CORRECTION OF ERRONEOUS DOCUMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAGPUL INDUSTRIES CORPORATION	10/18/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAGPUL INDUSTRIES CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1812 BOXELDER STREET	
City:	LOUISVILLE	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80027	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D755331

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)464-1084

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

7045998911 Phone:

Email: PATENTS@THLIP.COM

Correspondent Name: TREGO HINES & LADENHEIM PLLC Address Line 1: 10224 HICKORYWOOD HILL AVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 202

Address Line 4: HUNTERSVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28078-3474

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN M. HINES	
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan M. Hines/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2019	

Total Attachments: 2 source=DOC028#page1.tif source=DOC028#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 052361 FRAME: 0151 505730657

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Patent No.:

D755,331

Patentee:

MAGPUL INDUSTRIES

CORPORATION

Title:

TRIGGER GUARD FOR A FIREARM

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

AFFIDAVIT REGARDING ERRONEOUS ASSIGNMENT

- 1. I am a registered patent attorney and member of the firm of Trego, Hines & Ladenheim, PLLC ("THL").
- 2. On February 27, 2017, THL recorded an assignment against U.S. Pat. D755,331 ("'331 Patent"). The document purported to assign ownership thereof from VAZTEC, LLC to VAZTEC ENGINE VENTURE, LLC. The assignment was recorded at Reel 041379, Frame 0802.
- 3. VAZTEC, LLC, and VAZTEC ENGINE VENTURE, LLC have no relationship to, or ownership interest in, the '331 Patent.
- 4. However, through a typographical error, the above-noted assignment document listed the '331 Patent instead of the correct patent, U.S. Pat. D766,331. As a result, the assignment document was recorded, mistakenly, against the '331 Patent.
- 5. The true chain of title of the '331 Patent, prior to the recordation of the erroneous assignment, is summarized as follows:

Assignment: 1

Reel/Frame: 034745 / 0913

Recorded: 01/19/2015

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST

Assignors:

Assignee:

EITAN, YEHEZKEL MAYBERRY, MICHAEL T. FITZPATRICK, RICHARD LIPTAK, DUANE NUSS, FELIX MAGPUL INDUSTRIES ORPORATION 1812 BOXELDER STREET LOUISVILLE, COLORADO 80027

> PATENT REEL: 052361 FRAME: 0152

- 6. The chain of title for the '331 Patent should not be considered altered by the incorrect assignment at Reel 041379, Frame 0802. MAGPUL INDUSTRIES CORPORATION of LOUISVILLE, COLORADO has been, and continues to be, the owner of the '331 Patent.
- 7. This Affidavit is being submitted to the Assignment Services Division under a corrected cover sheet.

Respectfully Submitted,

Jonathan M. Hines, Reg. No. 44,764

(date)

PATENT REEL: 052361 FRAME: 0153

RECORDED: 10/18/2019